

Text File

## Introduced: 8/31/2012

Bill No: 2012-0679, Version: 1

## **Committee:** Committee on Land Use and Economic Development

Status: Passed Finally

Presented by Mr. Lavelle

Resolution amending Resolution No. 446, effective July 23, 2012, as entitled, "Resolution providing for an Agreement(s) and Contract(s) with Consultant(s) and Vendor(s) to assist the City in its Comprehensive Planning process and provide for the payment at a cost thereof, at a cost not to exceed \$150,000.00.00, so as to change the funding source from CDBG to Capital.

## The Council of the City of Pittsburgh hereby enacts as follows:

Section 1. Resolution No. 446, effective July 23, 2012, which presently reads as follows:

The Mayor and the Director of City Planning, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into an Agreement/Agreements and Contract/Contracts in form approved by the City Solicitor, with Consultant (s) and Vendor(s) for the purpose of assisting the City in preparing and implementing its Comprehensive Planning Processes, at a cost not to exceed \$150,000.00, chargeable and payable from the following accounts:

Comprehensive Planning:

1167373120.58101.00 \$150,000.00

Is hereby amended to read as follows:

**Section 1.** The Mayor and the Director of City Planning, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into an Agreement/Agreements and Contract/Contracts in form approved by the City Solicitor, with Consultant(s) and Vendor(s) for the purpose of assisting the City in preparing and implementing its Comprehensive Planning Processes, at a cost not to exceed \$150,000.00, chargeable and payable from the following accounts:

Comprehensive Planning:

112<u>6</u>737312.53901.00 \$150,000.00